
Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting Case Number Case Category Name Main Party 1 Name Main Party 2 Name Claim
Court Sitting Type 

Name
Room Name

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys

07:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0048-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
HENRY SSENFUMA

ON  22ND MARCH,2025, AT TICAF ZONE OSUKURU 

TOWN COUNCIL IN TORORO DISTRICT, SSENFUMA 

HENRY , BWAMBALE JOSEPH, SAIDI RASHID, 

AINEBYONA FRANK , NDIKULWANGE SWAIB 

SSEMAKULA ,ABITEGEKA IMMACULATE DIANA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 380 BAGS OF NON-COMFORMING 

CEMENT, NAMELY TORORO SIMBA AND HIMA 

CEMENT, PACKED IN TEMPERED 50KGS BAGS C/S TO 

US EAS 18-1 COMPOSITION ,SPECIFICATION AND 

CONFORMITY CRITERIA FOR COMMON CEMENTS.

Judgment Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0080-

2024
Criminal Offence _ _ NABAWANUKA RESTY Judgment Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
RICHARD LUUTU

CT 1; MANUFACTURING FOR SALE OF NON 

CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) 32(2) AND 33(2) 

(a) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210

CT 2; MANUFACTURING FOR SALE OF NON 

CONFORMING PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) 32(2) AND 33(2) 

(a) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210

CT 3; BEING IN POSSESSION OF NON CONFORMING 

PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) (2) 32)(2) AND 33(1)(A) OF THE 

UNBS ACT CAP 210

CT 4; BEING IN POSSESSION OF NON CONFORMING 

PRODUCTS C/S 23(1) (2) 32)(2) AND 33(1)(A) OF THE 

UNBS ACT CAP 210

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
LYDIA NANSAMBA

CT 1 POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27(2) 

OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY 

CAP 198

CT 2 POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES C/ S 

296(2) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128

CT 3  CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY C/S 363 OF 

THE PCA CAP 128

For Mention Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
JAMES BALILUNO

Baliluno James, on the 29th day of may 2025 at 

kyankonwa,kasagala central forest reserve in the Nakasongola 

district was found carrying out prohibited activities to wit, 

erecting a building in kasagala central forest reserve without 

lawful authority/license.

Judgment Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0041-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
DANIEL MUSOKE

CT1

MUSOKE DANIEL SANDE  WITH OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH,2025 AT 

BUSAKU VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA SUB COUNTY IN 

THE WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, CAUSED TO BE LAID 

AND CONNECTED UP WORKS FOR THE  PURPOSE OF 

COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS 

BELONGINGING TO THE LICENSEE.

CT2

NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA, MUSANA LUNKUMAN WITH 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 DAY OF 

MARCH, 2025 AT BUSAKU VILLAGE, NAMAYUMBA 

SUB COUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT, MOVED 

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 

METERS OF ABC CABLES FROM MUSODDE

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

12:00 PM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0576-

2023
Criminal Offence _ _ kafeero nabil and another Hearing - defence Court Room 1- CM

Asuman Muhumuza 

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0023-

2026
Criminal Offence REPUBLIC OF UGANDA PETER MUDOGA

INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS,OR PUBLIC 

LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1) (b) AND (2)OF 

THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0024-

2026
Criminal Offence REPUBLIC OF UGANDA GODFREY NANGAKHA

INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS,OR PUBLIC 

LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1) (a) & (2) OF 

THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0018-

2026
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
KIZZA CEKECAN

CT1CEKECAN KIZZA ON THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY 

2026 AT THENUNGA VILLAGE IN PAKWACH 

DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 01 

GIRAFFE TAIL WITHOUT A PERMIT 

CT2

CEKECAN KIZZA ON THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY 

2026 AT THENUNGA VILLAGE IN PAKWACH 

DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 08 PIECES 

OF WORTHOG TEETH WITHOUT A PERMIT

CT3

 WICEKECAN KIZZA ON THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY 

2026 AT THENUNGA VILLAGE IN PAKWACH 

DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 01  

PANGOLIN SCALE WITHOUT A PERMIT.

CT4

CEKECAN KIZZA ON THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY AT 

THENUNGA VILLAGE IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILD LIFE 

SPECIMEN TO  02 ORIBI HORNS WITHOUT A PERMIT.

CT5

CEKECAN KIZZA ON THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY AT 

THENUNGA VILLAGE PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 06 UGANDA KOB HORNS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT.

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

Republic of Uganda
Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 17-Feb-2026 to 20-Feb-2026



09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0019-

2026
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
DENIS ODONGO

CT1

ODONGO DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 

THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO 

CELL PTC IN  PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF A TAIL OF HIPPOPOTAMUS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT .

CT2

ODONGO DENIS JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHERS STILL 

AT LARGE ON THWE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT 

WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRIC WERE 

FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND TWO 

(02) HORNS OF ORIBI EITHOUT A PERMIT.

CT3

JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHRS STILL AT LARGE ON 

THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO 

CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 06 PIECES OF SUNDRIED SKINS OF A 

HIPPOPOTAMUS WITHOUT A PERMIT.

CT4

NYAMUTOROORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT 

WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS 

FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FIFTEEN (15) PIECES OF 

SMOKED MEAT WITHOUT A PERMIT 

CT5

NYAMUTOORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 IN 

WATWIYO CELLS PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF NINE(09) SMOKED MEAT 

OF UGANDA KOB EITHOUT A PERMIT.

CT6

ONENCAN ALFRED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY AT WATKWIYO 

CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND NINE (90 HORNS 

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0025-

2026
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
IVAN ORIOKOT

Ct 1: Possession of wildlife specimens C/S 71 (1)(b) of the 

wildlife act Cap 315

Ct 2: conspiracy to commit a felony C/S 363 of the penal code 

CAP 128

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0246-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda ALEX SABILA

CT1

SABILA ALEX ON TE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 

AT KAPKWATA FOREST COMPARTMENT NINE IN 

THE KWEEN DISTRICT,WILLFULLY AND 

UNLAWFULLY ENTERED THE SAID AREA WITHOUT  

PERMISSION BY THE UGANDA WILDIFE AUTHORITY.

CT2

SABILA ALEX ON TE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 

AT KAPKWATA  VILLAGE WITHIN KAPKWATA   IN 

THE KWEEN DISTRICT, DISTURBE WILDPLANTS BY 

CUTTING DOWN TRESS OF THE FOREST.

CT3

SABILA ALEX ON TE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 

AT KAPKWATA VILLAGE WITHIN MT ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK IN THE KWEEN DISTRICT 

ASSAULTED RA 277158 PTE NACHAKOI EMMANUEL 

THEREBY OCCASIONING HIM ACTUAL BODILY 

HARM.

Hearing - prosecution case
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0001-

2026
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda APOLLO MWAYAFU

MWAYAFU APOLLO,KIBET GEOFREY AND SIMIYU 

HADSON ON THE 22ND DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT 

TOBOTO CELLCELL KAPKWICH WARD 

CHEPSUKUNYA TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KWEEN 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSSION OF 

PROTECTED SPECIMEN T WIT UNSKINEDFRESH 

WATER BUCK MEAT WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

For Mention
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate

Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0017-

2026
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
EDISON AMPEREZA

AMPEREZA EDISON ON THE 19TH DAY OF JANUARY 

2026 AT KIBUNDA CELL NYAKAIRA PARISH 

BUYANJA SUB COUNTY IN THE RUKUNGIRI 

DISTRICT,INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WIRING TO 

EXISTING LOW VOLTAGE (THREE PHASE)LINE ON 

THE PREMISES OF ANYIJUKA ALLAN WITHOUT  THE 

CONSENT PF THE LINCENSEE-UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED 

(UEDCL)

Ruling
Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

09:30 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0005-

2024
Criminal Offence KASULE DERRICK KASULE DERRICK Hearing

Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

10:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0448-

2024
Criminal Offence

Director of Public 

Prosecution
WAMALA ZUBIAR

CT1, Emitting noise in excess of the permissible noise level 

contrary to regulation 21 (n) (a) and paragraph B of the 1st 

schedule of the National Environment (noise Standard and 

control) regulations 2003.

CT2, Failure to comply with stop notices which is contrary to 

section 164 (a) of the National Environment Act Cap 181.

Hearing
Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE ADONG

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0241-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda BASHIR IKOBA

CT1 

IKOBA BASHIR ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 

AT DWALIIRO ZONE MAYUGE TOWN COUNCIL IN 

THE  MAYUGE DISTRICT  TAPPED ELECTRICITY 

FROM AN LV LINE (SINGLE PHASE )WITHOUT THE 

CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE (UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED).

CT2KOBA BASHIR ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 

2025 AT DWALIIRO ZONE MAYUGE TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE  MAYUGE DISTRICT KEPT IN HS HOUSE AN  

ELECTRICITY MATERIAL TO WIT JUNCTION BOX 

WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE 

(UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED).

CT2

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0484-

2024
Criminal Offence

Director of Public 

Prosecution
TITUS WANZALA

CT1.

        WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2024.AR SHITENDOSI VILLAGE, 

BUMWALUNGANI SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA 

DISTRICT, UNLAWFULLY ENTERED A WILD LIFE 

PROTECTED AREA OT MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK 

WITHOUT PERMISSION.

CT2.

WANZALA TITUS ON THE 02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 

2024 AT SHITENDOSI VILLAGE,BUMWALUNGANI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE BUDUDA DISTRICT, 

UNLAWFULLY WOUNDED NO.1242 PTE NASIRU 

ISAAC TO WIT STABING WITH A PANGA.

Judgment Court Room 1- CM

Asuman Muhumuza 

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0008-

2026
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda BILLY LUBWAMA

LUBWAMA BILLY WITH OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

,DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025 

LAID,CAUSED TO BE LAID OR CONNECTED UP 

WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING 

WITH OTHER NETWORKS BELONGING TO 

ALINCENSEE (UEDCL).

Hearing - prosecution case
Court Room 2 - Chief 

Magistrate



MOLLY ALICE ADONG

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0192-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
JAMAL SSENFUKA

CT:1

SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN 

KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT 

UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA 

RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS 

NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD 

OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION 

REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA)

CT:2 

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:3

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:4

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:5

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:6

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:7

UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97

CT:8

UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA 

For Mention
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0236-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda WILLIAM AKANKWASA

CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A 

CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 31 [1] [A] AND [2]  OF THE NATIONAL 

FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT ,CAP 160.

Hearing - defence
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda AYOT HELLEN

CT1

AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA NURU, KITYAMEESI  

MOSES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08 

DAY OF MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH SUB 

DIVISION( NAJJANAKUMBI0 IN THE  MAKINDYE 

MUNICPALITY IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY 

AUTHORITY KAMPALA DISTRICT REMOVED AND 

TOOK AWAY TWENTY TWO JJERICANS  OF 

TRANSFORMER OIL LITRES FROM10/14MVA 

TRANSFOMER S/N 112619, WITH OUT THE 

AUTHORISATION OR CONSET OF THE 

LICENCE(UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION 

COMPANY LIMITED.

CT2

AYOT HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA, KITYAMWESI MOSES 

AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 08TH DAY OF 

MAY 2025 AT KAMPALA  SOUTH SUB STATION( 

NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL  CITY 

AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE 

TWENTY TWO JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES) OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFOMER10/14 

S/N112619 VALUED AT USD4674.8(17,098,221244) THE 

PROPERTY OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

CT3

AYOT HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KITYAMWEESI MOSES 

AND OTHERS SSTILL AT LARGE, ON THE 08 TH DAY 

2025 , AT  MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY KAMPALA 

CAPITAL AUTHORITY IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER TO COMIT AFELONY TO WIT 

THEFT OF TWENTY TWO JERICAN(1240)LITRES OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-

S/N112619, VALUED AT USD 4674.8 (UGX17098221.244) 

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0234-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda BRUHAN MBABAZI

CT;1SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARKS 

ACT CAP 225.

CT;2 SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARK 

ACT CAP 225.

CT;3 FALSELY APPLYING A REGISTERED 

TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF 

THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.

CT;4 FASELY APPLYING A REGISTERED 

TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF 

THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.

CT5: MANUFACTURE OR  POSSESSION OF DYE OR 

INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN 

OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE 

TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.

CT6: MANUFACTURE OR POSSESSION OF 

INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN 

OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE 

TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-1178-

2021
Criminal Offence ndymuhaki bylon

ndyamuhaki bylon and 5 

others

Judgment/Ruling 

Pronouncement

Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026

Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0124-

2024
Criminal Offence _ _

A1.MUHUMUZA JAMES 

& 2 OTHERS
Judgment Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0197-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
DAVIN NZALAMINGI

KAMBALE NZALAMINGI DAVIN ON 6TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT KAKEEKA  ZONE RUBAGA 

DIVISION IN KAMPALA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN 

TO WIT 05 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 

27.04 KGS WITHOUT APERMIT.

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0213-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda PAUL WASWA

WASWA PAUL ON THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2025 

AT LWENGAJU LC 1 VILLAGE IN THE KYANKWANZI 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION WILDLIFE  

OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT BUSH BUCK 

WITHOUT A PERMIT.

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0238-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
NELSON ASABA

POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIES 

CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 [1]  [B] OF THE UGANDA 

WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0173-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
FRANCIS JAKISA

JAKISA FRANCIS ,KAKULU JORDAN AND HIIRE JOHN 

ON THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT KINYOGOGA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE NAKASEKE DISTRICT, WERE 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 05 FRESH HEADS OF FEMALE 

BUSHBUCKS WITHOUT A PERMIT

Hearing Court Room 1- CM



09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0199-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
RASHID ABDU

ABDU RASHID BIKAMWA ON THE 10TH DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2025 AT UPPER ARIZONA BAR LUNGUJJA 

KAMPALA DISTRICT ,WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 05,PICIES 

OF ELEPHANT TUSKS WEIGHING 8.03 KILOGRAMS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT.

Hearing Court Room 1- CM

Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0095-

2025
Criminal Offence the republic of uganda NYIRO NATHAN

NYIRO  NATHAN , MARUTI ROZIO ,WAGARO 

JAMALO, WALIBWA GEOFREY, WAKADALA JABEL, 

OUMO JIMMY,SISIA ISMAIL  ON THE 19TH DAY OF 

MAY, 2025  AT KYAMBOGO ,NALUVULE  

BEAT,WAKISI DIVISION IN BUIKWE  DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND  CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES  

TO WIT, REMOVING TIMBERS AND CHARCAOL WITH 

OUT  AVALID LICENCE FROM NATIONAL FORESTRY 

AUTHORITY.

Futher Pre Trial Hearing
Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0235-

2025
Criminal Offence

THE REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA
COLLIN JAKISA

CT ;1.TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 97[I] [B]AND 101 [I] OF THE WATER ACT 

CAP 164.

 CT;2 UNLAWFUL TAKING OF WATER CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 95[I] AND 101 [2] OF THE WATER ACT CAP 

164.

Hearing - defence
Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

10:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-1067-

2022
Criminal Offence kitata uthuman safari john and 3 others Plea Bargaining

Court Room 4 - 

Magistrate Grade 1

MOLLY ALICE ADONG

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0226-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda WILLIAM MWERU

CT:1: MWERU WILLIAM AND SIKALABO EDWARD ON 

THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025 IN THE AREAS 

OF BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN MOUNT ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK IN THE NAMISINDWA DISTRICT, 

ENTERED MT. ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT 

PERMISSION OR LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

CT: 11:MWERU WILLIAM AND SIKALABO EDWARD 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025 IN THE 

AREAS OF BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN MOUNT ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK IN THE NAMISINDWA DISTRICT, 

DISTURBED WILD  PLANTS TO WIT CUTTING TREES 

FOR CHARCOAL BURNING LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0114-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda HAKIM WAGALUKA

CT1

HAKIM WAGALUKA AND OTHERS ON THE 26TH DAY 

OF MARCH 2025 AT NAKIDUDULA VILLAGE 

,NAMUTUMBA SUB COUNTY NAMUTUMBA DISTRICT 

REOMOVED AND TRANSFERED AWAY TE 

ELECTRICITY MATERIALS TO WIT ELECTRICITY 

METER NUMBER 1437881884 FROM AN ELECTRICITY 

POLE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR 

OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION 

COM[ANY LIMITED [UEDCL]

CT2

HAKIM WAGALUKA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2025 INSTALLED 

ELECTRICAL WIRING TO THE PRIMISE OF KYAVA 

SHAFIK AT KANGULUMO A CELL IN THE 

NAMUTUMBA DISTRICT WITHOUT FAST OBTAINIG 

AND INSTALLATION PERMIT ISUUED BY THE 

AUTHORITY.

Sentencing
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0228-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda GEOFREY KASAGA

CT1

KASAGA GEOFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT NKOKO 

NJERU CELL BOMBO TOWN COUNCIL LUWERO 

DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN THERE 

PREMISES  ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT ABC 

CABLES AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS 

WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)

CT2

KAMOGA GEOFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 12TH DAY OF 2025 AT KISINGIRI ZONE 

BAJJO PARISG NYIMBWA SUB COUNTY BOMBO 

LUWERO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN 

HIS PREMISES ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT 

ABC CABLES CONDUCTORS AND OTHER 

ELECTRICITY MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONCENT 

OF THE LICENSE(UEDCL)

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

09:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0216-

2025
Criminal Offence The Republic of Uganda JACKSON WABWIRE

WABWIRE JACKSON AND AGABA BENSON ND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 27TH OF OCTOBER 

2025 AT GALIGATA BUKAIBALE CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUVUMA DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES TO WIT, 

CLEARING LAND FOR CULTIVATING CROPS AND 

ERECTING TEMPRORY HOUSES BUKAIBALE  

CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE WITHOUT AUTHORITY 

/LICENCE.

Hearing - prosecution case
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1

FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

MOLLY ALICE ADONG

10:00 AM
SUW-00-CR-CO-0459-

2024
Criminal Offence

Director of Public 

Prosecution
NAMWIMA PROSSY

CT1 

NAMWIMA PROSSY NAMUDDU ROSE, NAMAWEJJE 

CISSY, NAKAMYA DEBORAH, MUKULU FRED, 

TIBENKANA CHARLES SALONGO, MWANJE MUSA, 

MUGUME TADEO RONALD, NABAKIIBI DOROTHY, 

NAJJUMBA ANNET, NABASENYA TEDDY, 

KATUSHABE JONA, NAKIGANDA DIANA, 

AHIMBISIIBWE JOVAILO, KALUNGI BLESSING, 

NAKAWESA NOOR, KALULE SOPHIA, KAYONDO 

HOODU, NTEGE DEOGRATIUS, BAGABE JULIUS, 

MUSANJE ABDU, NANTUME MADINA, MWESIGWA 

GILBERT, MUSOKE KIGOZI VICENT, AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE FROM THE MONTH OF JULY 2024 

TO DATE AT NANSANA WEST 11A ZONE, NABWERU 

PARISH, NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT ERECTED TEMPORARY STRUCTURES 

USING TENTS AND TAUPLINS INTO A SECTION OF 

RESTORED LUBIGI WETLAND SYSTEM WITHOUT 

WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM RELEVANT LEAD 

AGENCY GIVEN IN CONSULTATION WITH THE 

AUTHORITY.

CT2

NAKAWESI NOOR, MUSOKE KIGOZI, NAJJUMBA 

ANNET AND MUGUME TADEO FROM THE MONTH OF 

JULY 2024 TO DATE AT NANSANA WEST 11 A ZONE, 

NABWERU WARD, NANSANA MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH 

RESTORATION ORDERS ISSUED TO THEM BY 

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT 

AUTHORITY(NEMA)

Hearing - defence
Chamber 3- Mag Grade 

1
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